
Church of the Ascension - Weekly Ministries Schedule, as of 10/14/2019 - 1:04 PM Contact REBECCA SAAGER 
for scheduling details and changes

CHALICE BEARER 
& ACOLYTE

LECTORS ACOLYTES
CHALICE 
BEARERS

LECTORS USHERS ALTAR GUILD MEN'S CLUB
COFFEE HOUR 

& VESTRY LOCKUP

2019

OCT 20
LS/CS - OK

ODERS OUT

T4:
Frances Kirchhoff

Angela Goetter

T4:
Mike Oder
Mac Elliott

T3:
C: JTyson 

T: CSaunderson 
& NAgne

T1:
Jim King

T1:
Jim Kimbrough

T3:
Kristi & Laura 
Buffenmyer

T1:
Geoff Pinkerton, William 
Legg, Pauline Van Horn,

Skip Hunt

Leah MacSwords

OCT 27
ODERS OUT

T5:
Chris Smith

Peggy Stoner

T5:
Tony Charters

PoP: Candy Charters

T4: 
C: JRoll

T: JMasters
& TWord

T7:
Laura Buffenmyer

T7:
Laura Buffenmyer

T5:
Scott & Kathy

Kimbel

T2:
Jim Kimbrough,

Jim King, 
Starla Yount

Laura Buffenmyer

NOV 3
DAYLIGHT SAVINGS 

TIME ENDS
LS/CS - OK

ODERS OUT

T1:
Scott Mello

Stuart Brown

T1: Michal
Smith-Mello

(Lector & PoP)

T5:
C: JMasters

T: GPinkerton
CAossey

T2:
Suzanne Cox

T2:
Pauline Van Horn

T4:
Jim & Debbie 

Kimbrough

T3:
Roy Upshaw, 
Jack Bates, 

Fred Kirchhoff

Shannon Lancaster

NOV 10
ODERS OUT

T2:
Julia Tyson

Angela Goetter

T2:
Lector & PoP:

Julia Tyson

T6:
C: HPinkerton

T: IanP & JMasters

T3:
Joyce Taylor

T3:
Heidi Hiemstra

T2:
Jim King 

& Joyce Taylor

T1:
Geoff Pinkerton, William 
Legg, Pauline Van Horn,

Skip Hunt

David Hurt

NOV 17
LS/CS - OK

ODERS OUT

T3:
Will McKee

Peggy Stoner

T3:
Susie Oder
Mac Elliott

PoP: Frances Kirchhoff

T1:
C: Natalie Agne
T: LSaunderson 

& PHeady

T11:
David Hurt

T11:
Pauline Van Horn

T6:
Todd & Miller Elliott

T5:
Rick & Rob Kurtz, Bill Guy,

Cynthia Campbell
Pauline Van Horn

NOV 24
T4:

Frances Kirchhoff
Angela Goetter

T4:
Mike Oder
Julia Tyson

T2:
C: GPinkerton 

T: IanP & Sagne

T5:
Shannon Lancaster

T5:
Shannon Lancaster

T3:
Laura & Kristi 
Buffenmyer

T4:
Tim & Misty Agne, 

Charlie Caudill
Laura Buffenmyer

DEC 1
ADVENT BEGINS
THANKSGIVING

WEEKEND
LS/CS - OK

T5:
Chris Smith

Peggy Stoner

T5:
Tony Charters

PoP: Candy Charters

T3:
C: JTyson 

T: CSaunderson 
& NAgne

T6:
Jim Kimbrough

T6:
Bobbie Lee Wilson

T5:
Scott & Kathy

Kimbel

T2:
Jim Kimbrough,

Jim King, 
Starla Yount

Shannon Lancaster

DEC 8
T1:

Scott Mello
Stuart Brown

T1: Michal
Smith-Mello

(Lector & PoP)

T4: 
C: JRoll

T: JMasters
& TWord

T7:
Laura Buffenmyer

T7:
Laura Buffenmyer

T4:
Jim & Debbie 

Kimbrough

T3:
Roy Upshaw, 
Jack Bates, 

Fred Kirchhoff

Rose Gayle Hardy

DEC 15
LS/CS - OK

T2:
Frances Kirchhoff

Angela Goetter

T2:
Lector & PoP:

Frances Kirchoff

T5:
C: JMasters

T: GPinkerton
CAossey

T8:
Pauline Van Horn

T8:
Lara Heady

T2:
Jim King 

& Joyce Taylor

T4:
Tim & Misty Agne, 

Charlie Caudill
Tim Agne

T2:
RoseGayle Hardy,

Agnes Parman,
Ruth Feindel

8:00 SERVICE 10:30 SERVICE

T2:
RoseGayle Hardy,

Agnes Parman,
Ruth Feindel

T3:
 Michal Smith-Mello, 
Scott & Kathy Kimbel

T4:
Rick & Sue Kurtz, 

Jim & Debbie Kimbrough, 
Jim King

T1:
Suzanne Cox



Church of the Ascension - Weekly Ministries Schedule, as of 10/14/2019 - 1:04 PM Contact REBECCA SAAGER 
for scheduling details and changes

CHALICE BEARER 
& ACOLYTE

LECTORS ACOLYTES
CHALICE 
BEARERS

LECTORS USHERS ALTAR GUILD MEN'S CLUB
COFFEE HOUR 

& VESTRY LOCKUP

8:00 SERVICE 10:30 SERVICE

DEC 22
T3:

Will McKee
Peggy Stoner

T3:
Susie Oder

PoP: Frances Kirchhoff

T6:
C: HPinkerton

T: IanP & Jmasters

T9:
Ron Gruzesky

T9:
Ron Gruzesky

T1:
Linda & Tori 

Word

T5:
Rick & Rob Kurtz, Bill Guy,

Cynthia Campbell
Shannon Lancaster

DEC 24
TUESDAY

CHRISTMAS EVE

DEC 25
WEDNESDAY

CHRISTMAS DAY

DEC 29
LS/CS - OK

T4:
Frances Kirchhoff

Angela Goetter

T4:
Mike Oder
Julia Tyson

T1:
C: Natalie Agne
T: LSaunderson 

& Pheady

T10:
Zachary Horn

T10:
Zachary Horn

T3:
Kristi & Laura 
Buffenmyer

T1:
Geoff Pinkerton, William 
Legg, Pauline Van Horn,

Skip Hunt

Laura Buffenmyer

2020

JAN 5
T5:

Chris Smith
Peggy Stoner

T5:
Tony Charters

PoP: Candy Charters

T2:
C: GPinkerton 

T: IanP & Sagne

T4:
Bob Bullock

T4:
Jim King

T5:
Scott & Kathy

Kimbel

T2:
Jim Kimbrough,

Jim King, 
Starla Yount

JAN 12
LS/CS - OK

   T1:
Scott Mello

Stuart Brown

T1: Michal
Smith-Mello

(Lector & PoP)

T3:
C: JTyson 

T: CSaunderson 
& Nagne

T11:
David Hurt

T11:
Pauline Van Horn

T6:
Todd & Miller

Elliott

T3:
Roy Upshaw, 
Jack Bates, 

Fred Kirchhoff

JAN 19
ANNUAL MEETING

T2:
Julia Tyson

Angela Goetter

T2:
Lector & PoP:

Julia Tyson

T4: 
C: JRoll

T: JMasters
& Tword

T1:
Jim King

T1:
Jim Kimbrough

T1:
Linda & Tori 

Word

T4:
Tim & Misty Agne, 

Charlie Caudill

JAN 26
VESTRY RETREAT

LS/CS - OK

T3:
Will McKee

Peggy Stoner

T3:
Susie Oder

PoP: Frances Kirchhoff

T5:
C: JMasters

T: GPinkerton
Caossey

T2:
Suzanne Cox

T2:
Pauline Van Horn

T2:
Jim King 

& Joyce Taylor

T5:
Rick & Rob Kurtz
Cynthia Campbell

Jim King

T4:
Rick & Sue Kurtz, 

Jim & Debbie Kimbrough, 
Jim King

T1:
Suzanne Cox

T3:
 Michal Smith-Mello, 
Scott & Kathy Kimbel


